GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4005

ANSWERED ON:09.12.2016

Vacancy in Banks/Insurance Companies

Ninama Shri Manshankar;Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal;Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) the number of posts reserved for the persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Others Backward Classes lying vacant in the public sector banks and insurance companies of the country at present;

(b) the time by which the said posts have been lying vacant;
(c) whether any special drive has been conducted by the said banks for filling up the said vacancies;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for filling up the said vacancies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(a) & (b) The details in respect number of posts reserved for the persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Others Backward Classes lying vacant in the public sector banks(PSBs) and insurance companies(PSICs) is placed at Annexure.

(c) to (e) Recruitment is an ongoing process, therefore the vacant post are likely to be filled during the ensuing recruitment process. All Public Sector Banks (PSBs)/Public Sector Insurance Companies (PSICs) Insurance Companies (ICs) were directed on 29.12.2014 to fill up the backlog vacancies as per time frame fixed by DoP&T vide their O.M. No.36038/01/2013-Estt.(Res.) dated 26.11.2014.
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Annexure

The details in respect number of posts reserved for the persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Others Backward Classes lying vacant in the public sector banks(PSBs) and insurance companies(PSICs)
Sl. Name of Public Sector Banks Vacant Posts Since lying

No. SC ST OBC vacant

1 Allahabad Bank 13 8 1 31.12.2015

2 Andhra Bank 163 134 246 2015-16

3 Bank of Baroda 00 0 -

4 Bank of India 218 182 327 31.12.2015

5 Bank of Maharashtra0 0 0 -

6 Canara Bank 1 70 5 01.04.2016

7 Central Bank of India 122 90 151 30.09.2016

8 CorporationBank 0 0 0 -

9 Dena Bank 8 103 9 30.06.2016

10 Indian Bank 6 42 27 2013-14-15

11 Indian Overseas Bank 218 54 441 2015

12 Oriental Bank of Commerce 31 35 75 30.09.2016

13 Punjab National Bank 853 301 1067 01.04.2016

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 13 18 51 01.01.2016

15 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 -

16 Union Bank of India 116 91 180 30.04.2014 & 16

17 United Bank of India 20 49 81 31.12.2013 & 31.08.2016

18 UCO Bank 53 43 25 11.07.2016

19 Vijaya Bank -685 65 748 30.09.2016

20 State Bank of India 3208 2182 3931 31.03.2016

21 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 74 64 0 Dec.2014 & June 2016
22 State Bank of Patiala 0 87 0 2012-13, 2015

23 State Bank of Hyderabad 50 41 80 31.03.2016 & 30.09.2016
24 State Bank of Travancore 25 77 0 2014 & 2015

25 State Bank of Mysore 22 28 41 31.12.2015 & 30.09.2016

26 IDBI67 94 161 01.01.2016


27 BhartiyaMabhila Bank 0 10 0 16.05.2016

28 NABARD 31 17 4501.01.2014 & 01.01.2016
29 National Housing Bank 3 1 7 30.06.2016

30 EXIMBank 6 4 11 2013, 2015 & 2016

31 SIDBI11318.7.202 & 21.06.2016

32 IIFC Ltd. 0 0 1 Since 2012

33 IFCILtd. 84 901.08.2014

34 LIC of India 202 195 380 01.04.2012 & 31.03.2016
35 GIC of India 1 0 0 30.09.2016

36 NIAC Ltd. 50 19 148 31.12.2015

37 NIC Ltd. 1 002015

38 OIC Ltd. 97 45 129 30.06.2015 & 01.08.2016
39 UIC Ltd.000 -

40 AIC Ltd.2 1 1 15.03.2016
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